NOTICE

The Town of Buckhead does hereby announce that the millage rate will be set at a meeting to be held at the Buckhead Fire Station
located at 4741 Buckhead Rd., Buckhead, GA 30625 on August 21 at 7:00PM and pursuant to the requirements of the O.C.G.A. Section
48-5-32 does hereby publish the following presentation of the current year's tax digest and levy, along with the history of the tax digest

and levy for the past five years.

Town of Buckhead's Current 2025 Tax Digest and Five Year History of Levy

Real & Personal

Motor Vehicle

Mobile Homes

Timber 100%

Heavy Duty Equipment

Gross Digest

Less M & O Digest Exemptions
Net M & O Digest Exemptions
Gross M & O Millage

Less Rollbacks

Net M & O Millage

Net Taxes Levied

Net Taxes $ Increase/Decrease
Net % Increase

2020
$4,337,368
$37,910
$40,671
$0
$0
$4,415,949
$190,731
$4,225,218
0.003358
N/A
0.003358
$14,188
$996
0.08%

2021
$8,948,904
$40,340
$42,271
$0
$0
$9,031,515
$3,961,939
$5,069,576
0.003359
N/A
0.003359
$17,029
$2,841
0.20%

2022
$9,352,187
$32,940
$31,451
$0
$0
$9,416,578
$3,989,249
$5,427,329
0

N/A

0
$18,187
$1,158
0.07%

2023
$11,283,768
$85,900
$31,962
$0
$0
$11,401,630
$4,250,955
$7,150,675
0

N/A

0
$23,755
$5,568
0.13%

2024
$12,907,211
$42,420
$31,962
$0
$0
$12,981,593
$4,343,633
$8,637,960
0

N/A

0
$27,183
$3,428
1.44%

2025
$14,065,234
$76,620
$31,962
$0
$0
$14,173,816
$4,923,154
$9,250,662
0

N/A

0
$28,492
$1,309
0.05%



