				Î		
			NOTICE			
The Town of Buckhead does herel	by announce that t	he millage rate v	will be set at a mee	ting to be held at	the Buckhead F	ire Station
located at 4741 Buckhead Rd., Bu	•	•		•		
48-5-32 does hereby publish the fo		-	-	•		
and levy for the past five years.						
Town of Buckhead's Curre	nt 2025 Tay Did	nest and Five	Year History	of Levy		
TOWN OF BUCKHEAU 3 OUTE	III ZOZO TAX DI	gest and i iv	c real filstory	OI LCVY		
	2020	2021	2022	2023	2024	2025
Real & Personal	\$4,337,368	\$8,948,904	\$9,352,187	\$11,283,768	\$12,907,211	\$14,065,234
Motor Vehicle	\$37,910	\$40,340	\$32,940	\$85,900	\$42,420	\$76,620
Mobile Homes	\$40,671	\$42,271	\$31,451	\$31,962	\$31,962	\$31,962
Timber 100%	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$C
Heavy Duty Equipment	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Gross Digest	\$4,415,949	\$9,031,515	\$9,416,578	\$11,401,630	\$12,981,593	\$14,173,816
Less M & O Digest Exemptions	\$190,731	\$3,961,939	\$3,989,249	\$4,250,955	\$4,343,633	\$4,923,154
Net M & O Digest Exemptions	\$4,225,218	\$5,069,576	\$5,427,329	\$7,150,675	\$8,637,960	\$9,250,662
Gross M & O Millage	0.003358	0.003359	0	0	0	C
Less Rollbacks	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Net M & O Millage	0.003358	0.003359	0	0	0	С
Net Taxes Levied	\$14,188	\$17,029	\$18,187	\$23,755	\$27,183	\$28,492
Net Taxes \$ Increase/Decrease	\$996	\$2,841	\$1,158	\$5,568	\$3,428	\$1,309
Net % Increase	0.08%	0.20%	0.07%	0.13%	1.44%	0.05%